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For Date: 12/29/2025  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

25-20601        0137 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2516] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20602        0155 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 193] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20603        0155 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 985] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20604        0155 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 195] STONE ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20605        0158 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1907] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20606        0159 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1021] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20607        0159 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 820] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20608        0202 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2214] POLLEY LN
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20609        0202 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1376] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20610        0245 Phone - WIRES DOWN / POWER OUT ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    OAK HILL DR



 Walpole Police Department Page:   2
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/29/2025  Thru: 01/04/2026     0000 - 2359    Printed: 01/06/2026

         Narrative:      
CP REPORTED A TRANSFORMER ISSUE IN THE AREA. PTL MCMILLAN   
RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
PTL MCMILLAN REPORTED NO PROBLEM FOUND.

25-20611        0331 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2437] DIAMOND POND TER
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
A-1 CLEAR, NO EMS.

25-20612        0337 Phone - SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY/PERS/VEH GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    Telephone
       Vicinity of:    ELLIS ST
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTED A RED PICKUP TRUCK DROVE BY AT A SLOW SPEED   
MULTIPLE TIMES. PTL MCMILLAN REPORTED A CHECK OF THE AREA   
WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

25-20613        0437 911 - CRASH - MV - NO INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    PLIMPTON ST
         Narrative:      

E911 CALLER REPORTS ONE VEHICLE MVA - PTL TURPIN RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
PTL TURPIN REPORTED NO INJURIES AND PRIVATE TOW EN ROUTE.   
PROPERTY DAMAGE TO 105 PLIMPTON ST. REFER TO REPORT.

         Narrative:      
PTL TURPIN REPORTED MINOR DAMAGE TO POLE #201. EVERSOURCE   
NOTIFIED.

         Narrative:      
PTL TURPIN REPORTED PRIVATE TOW CANCELLED. ASSURED   
CONTACTED.

       Refer To Accident:      25WAL-412-AC

25-20614        0508 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2778] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

25-20615        0752 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL CHAR000001] CHARLESGATE RD
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING - E-1 A-1

         Narrative:      
PTL SULLIVAN ASSISTED.

         Narrative:      
A-1 ALS TO BI NEEDHAM   

25-20617        1003 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL TREE000004] TREELAND DR
         Narrative:      

PARTY REQUESTING A WELL BEING CHECK ON THE ABOVE PARTIES

         Narrative:      
INVOLVED PARTIES CHECK OK & WILL REACH OUT TO CP. UNITS   
CLEAR.

25-20618        1034 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - WARNING    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    UNION ST + WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.   
OPERATOR ISSUED A WRITTEN WARNING.

25-20621        1045 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 707W01] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING - E-2 C-3   
NORFOLK AMBULANCE   

         Narrative:      
PTL PERCIACCANTE ASSISTED.

         Narrative:      
NORFOLK A-1 ALS TO NEWTON WELLESLEY

25-20622        1149 Phone - ILLEGAL DUMPING / LITTERING SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 3406] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

PARTY REQUESTING TO SPEAK WITH AN OFFICER REGARDING ILLEGAL   
DUMPING - PARTY SPOKEN TO DECLINED POLICE ACTION

25-20625        1155 Phone - LOCKOUT ASSISTED PARTY    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 570] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS MV LOCKOUT AT ABOVE LOCATION. PTL BYRD ASSISTED.

         Narrative:      
ENTRY GAINED - UNIT CLEAR.

25-20627        1317 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL WEST000002] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING - E-2 A-1   
RESPONDING

         Narrative:      
PTL PERCIACCANTE TO ASSIST   

         Narrative:      
A-1 BLS TO BI NEEDHAM   

25-20629        1353 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1237] NORTH ST
         Narrative:      
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SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20630        1416 911 - 911 - ABANDONED / ACCIDENTAL ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 227S02] SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

ACCIDENTAL E-911 CALL RECEIVED FROM ABOVE LOCATION. PTL   
GENARD RESPONDED TO VERIFY.

         Narrative:      
CONFIRMED ACCIDENTAL BY HOMEOWNER - UNIT CLEAR.

25-20631        1458 Walk-In - FINGERPRINTING ASSISTED PARTY    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1720] SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

PARTY IN THE LOBBY FOR FINGERPRINTS. PTL GENARD ASSISTED.

25-20634        1650 Initiated - DISABLED MOTOR VEHICLE ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HIGH PLAIN ST + WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SGT HABR OFF WITH A DMV AT ABOVE LOCATION

         Narrative:      
SGT HABR REPORTS VEHICLE UNOCCUPIED BUT PARKED OFF THE ROAD   
AND NOT OBSTRUCTING TRAFFIC. NOT A HAZARD AT THIS TIME.

         Narrative:      
MULTIPLE UNSUCCESFUL ATTEMPTS MADE TO CONTACT THAT PARTY BY   
PHONE.

25-20637        1724 Initiated - TRAFFIC CONTROL ACCOMPLISHED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ELM ST
         Narrative:      

PTL MANGANELLO ON A TRAFFIC POST

25-20640        1844 Initiated - WALK AND TALK SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1376] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON A WALK & TALK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20642        1854 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - REFUSAL   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2289] PENNINGTON DR
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
ENGINE 2 AND A-2 RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
PATIENT REFUSAL AMA

25-20644        2005 Phone - SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY/PERS/VEH GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 567] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS A SUSPICIOUS MALE WRAPPED IN A PRISON STYLE   
BLANKET WHO THEN CHANGED OUTFITS AND APPEARED TO CONCEAL THE   
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BLANKET IN THE TRASH CAN - PTL BAKER RESPONDED

         Narrative:      
PTL BAKER REPORTS CP SPOKEN TO, SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY ONLY AT   
THIS TIME. ATTEMPTING TO LOCATE THAT PARTY.

         Narrative:      
PTL BAKER CLEAR, UNABLE TO LOCATE THAT PARTY.

25-20645        2011 Phone - FIRE - ALARM FIRE SYSTEM RESTORED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 696] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM COMPANY REPORTED A FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION. C3, E1, E2,   
AND A2 RESPONDED. GROUP A RECALL. NORWOOD ENGINE   
UNAVAILABLE.

         Narrative:      
COMMAND REPORTED A SMOKE DETECTOR ACTIVATION IN THE 300   
UNIT, NO APPARENT CAUSE, AND SYSTEM RESET.

25-20647        2102 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 190] COMMON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20648        2103 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1351] SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20649        2116 911 - CRASH - MV - NO INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    ROUTE 1 + HIGH PLAIN ST
         Narrative:      

E911 CALLER REPORTING 2 CAR MVA - NO INJURIES.

         Narrative:      
PTL BAKER, PTL ONEIL, PTL PIMENTEL, PTL MANGANELLO, SGT.   
GRIFFIN RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
A-2 AND ENGINE 2 RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
PTL ONEIL GIVING A COURTESY TRANSPORT TO THE OCCUPANTS OF   
THE TESLA.  SM: 61751.6  21:45, EM: 61754.9  21:51

         Narrative:      
EM: 61754.9 2151

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT

       Refer To Accident:      25WAL-413-AC

25-20650        2135 Initiated - HAZARD - HEALTH / SFTY / TRFC SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1720] SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

SGT HABR REPORTED ROAD BEGINNING TO ICE. DPW NOTIFIED.
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25-20651        2152 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL EMER000005] EMERSON RD
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
A-2 AND ENGINE 2 RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
PTL BAKER RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
A-2 ALS TO BI NEEDHAM.   

25-20652        2245 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 842] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CP REQUESTING A WELL BEING CHECK ON A FEMALE PARTY WHO   
APPEARS TO BE SLEEPING IN HER VEHICLE. PTL ROUHANA AND PTL   
BAKER RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
PTL ROUHANA REPORTS PARTY CHECKS OK

For Date: 12/30/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-20656        0144 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2516] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20657        0150 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2133] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20658        0151 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 191] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20659        0151 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1351] SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20660        0153 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 171] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20661        0153 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1237] NORTH ST
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         Narrative:      
SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20662        0154 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 396] ROBBINS RD
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20663        0214 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 739] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20664        0214 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2214] POLLEY LN
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20665        0214 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2516] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20667        0743 Phone - CRASH - MV - NOT INVESTIGATED ASSISTED PARTY    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    ROUTE 1 + HIGH PLAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS HE STRUCK A CONSTRUCTION BARREL IN THE ABOVE   
AREA. PTL TURPIN RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
PARTY DECLINING A REPORT - PTL TURPIN CHECKING THE AREA FOR   
DEBRIS   

         Narrative:      
BARREL MOVED TO THE SIDE OF THE ROAD   

25-20668        0754 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - OPER. ERROR ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1361] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

         Narrative:      
CONFIRMED ACCIDENTAL BY COMPANY ON SITE PERFORMING   
MAINTENANCE - UNIT CLEAR.

25-20671        0927 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1WAS01] WASHINGTON GREEN
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING. E-2 & A-1   
RESPONDED. PTL ORDWAY & PERCIACCANTE ASSISTED.

         Narrative:      
A-1 TRANSPORTING ALS TO B.I. - NEEDHAM WITH 3 PERSONNEL.
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25-20672        0943 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 3186] HILLTOP DR
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING - E-2 A-2

         Narrative:      
PTL GENARD TO ASSIST   

         Narrative:      
A-2 TRANSPORTING ALS TO WEST ROXBURY V.A. HOSPITAL.

25-20673        0954 Phone - HAZARD - HEALTH / SFTY / TRFC ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    EAST ST
         Narrative:      

CALLER REPORTING A TRAMPOLINE BLOWING INTO THE ROAD - PTL   
ORDWAY RESPONDING

         Narrative:      
TRAMPOLINE IS IN THE YARD - NO HAZARD   

25-20674        1006 Initiated - WALK AND TALK ACCOMPLISHED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1351] SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON A WALK & TALK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20675        1031 Initiated - ESCORT - FUNERAL ACCOMPLISHED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 26] COMMON ST
         Narrative:      

REQUEST FOR ESCORT FROM THE ABOVE FUNERAL HOME.  OFFICER TO   
ASSIST.

25-20676        1049 Initiated - PROPERTY - RELEASED RELEASED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
         Narrative:      

DET FOLEY RELEASED PERSONAL PROPERTY TO ABOVE PARTY AT 1472   
WASHINGTON ST.

25-20678        1137 Phone - HAZARD - HEALTH / SFTY / TRFC REMOVED    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS CHRISTMAS TREE IN ROADWAY NEAR ABOVE LOCATION.   
PTL PERCIACCANTE RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
TREE REMOVED & PLACED ON SIDE OF ROADWAY - UNIT CLEAR.

25-20679        1153 Initiated - CRUISER MAINTENANCE ACCOMPLISHED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2234] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

NORFOLK COUNTY 2 WAY FOR CRUISER MAINTENANCE.

25-20680        1237 911 - 911 - ABANDONED / ACCIDENTAL ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 16RO03] ROSE COURT WAY
         Narrative:      

ACCIDENTAL 911 - PTL ORDWAY TO CONFIRM



 Walpole Police Department Page:   9
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/29/2025  Thru: 01/04/2026     0000 - 2359    Printed: 01/06/2026

         Narrative:      
CONFIRMED ACCIDENTAL   

25-20683        1318 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - WARNING    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ELM ST + WEST ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20686        1522 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK REPORT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CP REQUESTED WELL BEING CHECK OF JUVENILE FEMALE WALKING   
NEAR ABOVE LOCATION. PTL ORDWAY & GENARD RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
CHILD LOCATED IN THE AREA OF 670 MAIN - PTL ORDWAY CHECKING   
ON PARTY

         Narrative:      
PARTY WAS GOING TO A FRIENDS HOUSE - NO ONE AT HOME   

         Narrative:      
922 TRANSPORTING PARTY HOME SM:37550.1 15:43 - 37550.5 15:47

         Narrative:      
REFER TO PTL ORDWAY REPORT   

       Refer To Incident:      25WAL-1723-OF

25-20687        1533 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE CANCEL ENROUTE / NOT NEEDED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 15VI02] VICTORIA CIR
         Narrative:      

ADT REPORTS EXTERIOR BASEMENT DOOR MOTION ACTIVATION.

         Narrative:      
ALARM COMPANY CANCELLED PRIOR TO DISPATCH.

25-20688        1534 Phone - MISSING CHILD REPORT / LOCATE REPORT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1335] LINCOLN RD
         Narrative:      

STAFF REPORTS 3 STUDENTS RAN FROM CAMPUS - UNKNOWN   
DIRECTION. PTL SULLIVAN & PERCIACCANTE RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
PARTIES LOCATED NEAR 115 LINCOLN RD.

         Narrative:      
923 TRANSPORTING TWO BACK TO THE SCHOOL SM:57661 15:42 -   
6183.2 15:46 57662.3 15:45

         Narrative:      
924 TRANSPORTING ONE BACK TO THE SCHOOL SM: 61829.9 15:42

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.

       Refer To Incident:      25WAL-1724-OF

25-20691        1610 Phone - DISTURBANCE ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1335] LINCOLN RD
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS DYSREGULATED STUDENT BARRICADED HIMSELF IN A ROOM   
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WITH CHEMICALS WHILE MAKING THREATS - ROLL CALL NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      
CP CALLBACK REPORTS STUDENT EXITED THE ROOM BUT STILL NOT   
BEING COMPLIANT WITH STAFF

         Narrative:      
PTL BAKER, PTL ONEIL, PTL PERCIACCANTE RESPONDED

         Narrative:      
PTL PERCIACCANTE REPORTS NO ISSUE AT THIS TIME. JUVENILE   
LOCKED HIMSELF IN THE CLOSET TO MAKE A PHONE CALL. NOT A   
POLICE MATTER.

25-20693        1628 911 - WIRES DOWN / POWER OUT FIRE HAZARD CLEARED   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 205S03] SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

MULTIPLE E911 CALLS FOR DOWNED POWER LINES ACTIVELY BURNING   
- CAR 3 & E-1 RESPONDED

         Narrative:      
PTL ONEIL, PTL BAKER RESPONDED

         Narrative:      
PTL ONEIL BLOCKED SOUTH ST @ BROWN DR

         Narrative:      
EVERSOURCE NOTIFIED FOR POWER LINES AND TREE SERVICE

         Narrative:      
EVERSOURCE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      
EVERSOURCE HAS A CREW COMING TO REPAIR. C-3 CLEAR.   

25-20695        1643 911 - CRASH - MV - NOT INVESTIGATED ASSISTED PARTY    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1776] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

E911 CALLER REPORTING HER VEHICLE WAS HIT AT THE ABOVE   
LOCATION. PTL O'NEIL RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
PTL ONEIL REPORTS MINOR DAMAGE, PAPER EXCHANGE ONLY.

25-20696        1654 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1594] WALPOLE PARK SOUTH
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

25-20697        1701 Phone - CRASH - MV - NO INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    CONEY ST + ROUTE 95
         Narrative:      

SHARON PD REPORTING A 2 CAR MVA AT THE ABOVE LOCATION. PTL   
PARLON RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
PTL ONEIL RESPONDED

         Narrative:      
ASSURED COLLISION NOTIFIED AND RESPONDING.   
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         Narrative:      
BOTH VEHICLES TOWED FROM SCENE - REFER TO REPORT.

       Refer To Accident:      25WAL-414-AC

25-20699        1735 911 - CRASH - MV - INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
       Vicinity of:    ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

E911 CALLER REPORTS 2 CAR MVA POSSIBLE INJURIES - PTL   
PERCIACCANTE RESPONDED

         Narrative:      
A-1 AND ENGINE 2 RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
A-1 BLS TO BMC SOUTH.   

         Narrative:      
SGT HABR GIVING A COURTESY TRANSPORT TO SHARON. SM: 6083.5    
18:16, EM: 6087.2  18:25

         Narrative:      
ONE VEHICLE TOWED BY ASSURED COLLISION - REFER TO REPORT.

       Refer To Accident:      25WAL-415-AC

25-20701        1918 911 - 911 - ABANDONED / ACCIDENTAL ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 23RA28] RAINBOW POND DR
         Narrative:      

E911 CALLER REPORTS ACCIDENTAL - PTL PERCIACCANTE TO CONFIRM

         Narrative:      
PTL PERCIACCANTE CONFIRMED ACCIDENTAL

25-20703        2037 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - WARNING    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    EAST ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

         Narrative:      
WRITTEN WARNING

25-20704        2059 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL BYER000001] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CP REQUESTING A WELL-BEING CHECK ON HIS BROTHER AT THE ABOVE   
LOCATION. PTL BAKER RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
PTL BAKER REPORTS PARTY SPOKEN TO AND CHECKS OK

25-20706        2256 911 - CRASH - O U I ARREST / PC    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    CONEY ST + PLYMOUTH LN
         Narrative:      

E911 CALLER REPORTS A SINGLE CAR MVA. VEHICLE WENT OFF THE   
ROAD AT ABOVE LOCATION - PTL ONEIL, PTL PARLON, PTL   
PERCIACCANTE, SGT HABR RESPONDING

         Narrative:      
SGT HABR REPORTS PARTY IN CUSTODY

         Narrative:      
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PTL ONEIL BACK TO THE STATION WITH ONE IN CUSTODY.          
SM: 6007.9  23:15, EM: 6011.6  23:21

         Narrative:      
INVOLVED VEHICLE TOWED BY ASSURED COLLISION - REFER TO   
REPORT.

         Refer To Arrest:      25WAL-109-AR
            Arrest:    CHOQUETTE, DAVID GAGE       
           Address:    646 HIGH HILL RD   DARTMOUTH, MA
               Age:    45
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION *
       Refer To Accident:      25WAL-416-AC

For Date: 12/31/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-20708        0121 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL LINC000020] LINCOLN RD
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20710        0134 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 560] LINCOLN RD
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20711        0140 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL MAIN000046] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20712        0152 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 9HUM01] HUMMINGBIRD LN
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20713        0152 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 20] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20714        0153 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL WALP03] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20715        0153 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1107] EAST ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20716        0204 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 190] COMMON ST
         Narrative:      
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SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20717        0204 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1351] SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20718        0205 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 193] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20719        0501 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - OPER. ERROR ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1691] WALPOLE PARK SOUTH
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-PTL ANTONELLI RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.

         Narrative:      
ACCIDENTAL BY EMPLOYEE WORKING IN WAREHOUSE - UNIT CLEAR.

25-20721        0930 Phone - UNWANT PARTY / TRESPA / LOITER GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 416] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CP FROM OUT OF STATE REPORTED AN UNWANTED EMPLOYEE AT HIS   
BUSINESS THAT MAY BE REMOVING ITEMS. PTL MITCHELL, POWERS,   
AND MANGANELLO RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
PTL MITCHELL REPORTED NO ONE AT THE BUSINESS AND DOOR IS   
UNSECURED. CP NOTIFIED.

25-20722        0936 Phone - ILLEGAL DUMPING / LITTERING REPORT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL WINT000028] WINTER ST
         Narrative:      

CP REQUESTING TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING TRASH THROWN   
ON PROPERTY.

         Narrative:      
REFER TO PTL MITCHELL REPORT.   

       Refer To Incident:      25WAL-1725-OF

25-20724        0956 Walk-In - PROPERTY - RELEASED ACCOMPLISHED    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
         Narrative:      

DET SGT TOLLAND RELEASED PROPERTY TO THE ABOVE PARTY.   

25-20726        1106 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - REFUSAL   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1227] STONE ST
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING - E-1 A-1

         Narrative:      
PTL LAGOA RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
A-1 CLEAR WITH A REFUSAL   



 Walpole Police Department Page:  14
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/29/2025  Thru: 01/04/2026     0000 - 2359    Printed: 01/06/2026

25-20727        1143 Initiated - WALK AND TALK ACCOMPLISHED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 739] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON A WALK & TALK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20728        1245 Phone - HAZARD - HEALTH / SFTY / TRFC SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL MAIN000043] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTING POSSIBLE VERIZON BOX CAME OFF THE POLE. PTL   
POWERS CHECKING THE AREA.

         Narrative:      
PTL POWERS CONFIRMS VERIZON BOX.   

         Narrative:      
VERIZON NOTIFIED AND RESPONDING.   

25-20729        1314 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 3248] UNION ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

25-20732        1339 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - VERBAL    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    WINTER ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

         Narrative:      
VERBAL WARNING ISSUED.   

25-20733        1451 Initiated - PROPERTY - RELEASED RELEASED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
         Narrative:      

DET FOLEY REPORTED PROPERTY RELEASED AT 48 HARDING RD.

25-20734        1524 Phone - LARCENY - ATTEMPT SUMMONED    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 505] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

LOSS PREVENTION REPORTING 2 PARTIES ATTEMPTING TO LEAVE THE   
ABOVE LOCATION WITH A FULL CARRIAGE.

         Narrative:      
INVOLVED PARTIES TO BE SUMMONSED - REFER TO REPORT.

       Refer To Incident:      25WAL-1727-OF

25-20736        1550 Initiated - CRASH - MV - NOT INVESTIGATED ASSISTED PARTY    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 505] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

PTL PERCIACCANTE REPORTING HIT AND RUN IN THE PARKING LOT AT   
THE ABOVE LOCATION.   

         Narrative:      
BOTH VEHICLES INVOLVED WERE DAMAGED BY A CARRIAGE - UNIT   
CLEAR.
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25-20738        1706 Phone - HAZARD - HEALTH / SFTY / TRFC REMOVED    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS LARGE ITEMS IN THE ROAD CREATING A TRAFFIC HAZARD   
- PTL BENTO RESPONDED

         Narrative:      
UNIT CLEARED, ROADWAY IS CLEAR.

25-20739        1717 911 - ERRATIC OPERATOR GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    NORFOLK ST + MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CALLER REPORTS LIGHT COLORED SEDAN TRAVELLING SOUTH ON MAIN   
ST CROSSING THE CENTER LINES. LAST SEEN TAKING A RIGHT ONTO   
NORFOLK ST. OFC MCMILLAN RESPONDED.    

         Narrative:      
AREA CHECKED NEGATIVE TO THE TOWN LINE.

25-20742        1753 911 - CRASH - MV - NO INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 189S31] SUMMER ST
         Narrative:      

E911 CALLER REPORTS A DELIVERY TRUCK STRUCK HER MAILBOX AT   
ABOVE LOCATION. VEHICLE REMAINED NEARBY - PTL MCMILLAN   
RESPONDED

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.

       Refer To Accident:      25WAL-417-AC

25-20744        1802 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - VERBAL    
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    MAIN ST + SPRING VALLEY DR
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION. VERBAL   
WARNING ISSUED.

25-20745        1811 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - WARNING    
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

         Narrative:      
WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED.

25-20746        1817 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - EQUIP. FAIL CANCEL ENROUTE / NOT NEEDED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 41FO01] FORSYTHIA DR
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER BENTO RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

         Narrative:      
CANCELLED BY ALARM COMPANY, PROPER PASSCODE RECEIVED.

25-20749        1857 Phone - FIRE - HAZMAT / SPILL / LEAK FIRE HAZARD CLEARED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1915] CRICKET LN
         Narrative:      
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CAR 3, E-2 RESPONDED FOR AN UNKNOWN INSIDE ODOR

         Narrative:      
PTL BENTO ASSISTED

         Narrative:      
MAINTENANCE NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      
CAR 3 RELEASED ENGINE 2, STANDING BY FOR MAINTENANCE IN   
SERVICE.

         Narrative:      
MAINTENANCE ON SCENE

25-20750        1902 Walk-In - DISABLED MOTOR VEHICLE SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [WAL MAIN000046] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

PARTY INTO STATION REPORTS DMV IN LOT AT ABOVE LOCATION.   
VEHICLE TO BE TOWED BY CHRIS' IN THE MORNING.

25-20753        2003 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2516] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION. SGT CROWN REPORTS 1   
VEHICLE IN THE LOT. IT WAS A PARTY WALKING THEIR DOG.

25-20754        2041 911 - CRASH - MV - NO INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    EAST ST
         Narrative:      

MULTIPLE E911 CALLS FOR A 2 CAR MVA, NO INJURIES REPORTED.   
SECOND VEHCICLE HIT AND RUN, FLED TOWARDS NORWOOD - PTL   
BENTO, MCMILLAN, MITCHELL RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
NORWOOD POLICE NOTIFIED.

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORTS. OFFICERS CHECKING THE AREA FOR THE VEHICLE   
THAT FLED.

         Narrative:      
SURROUNDING AREAS CHECKED WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS. UNITS   
CLEARED.

       Refer To Incident:      25WAL-1730-OF
       Refer To Accident:      25WAL-418-AC

25-20755        2042 Initiated - WALK AND TALK ACCOMPLISHED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 236] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON A WALK & TALK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20756        2101 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - WARNING    
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    PARK LN + CONEY ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

         Narrative:      
WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED TO THE OPERATOR.
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25-20757        2108 911 - SUDDEN DEATH REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 569W01] WINTER ST
         Narrative:      

E911 CALLER REPORTS A SUDDEN DEATH AT ABOVE LOCATION - SGT   
CROWN, PTL BISSANTI, PTL MCMILLAN, PTL BENTO RESPONDED

         Narrative:      
C-3, E-1, A-1 RESPONDED

         Narrative:      
CAR 3 REPORTS PAPERWORK STARTED, IN SERVICE.

         Narrative:      
FD APPARATUS CLEAR, PD TO HANDLE.

         Narrative:      
SGT CROWN REQUESTED NOTIFICATION TO CPAC, ME AND ON-CALL   
DETECTIVE. NOTIFICATIONS MADE, SGT HABR REPORTS DET FOLEY   
RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
M.E.'S OFFICE ARRIVED & TOOK CUSTODY. UNITS CLEAR - REFER TO   
REPORT.

       Refer To Incident:      25WAL-1731-OF

25-20758        2202 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 138] GOULD ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20760        2202 Phone - LOUD PARTY REPORT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 768S24] SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS A LOUD HOUSE PARTY AT ABOVE LOCATION. AS WELL AS   
A GROUP OF JUVENILES OUTSIDE THE HOME CAUSING A DISTURBANCE   
AND PROVOKING HER DOG - PTL MITCHELL, MCMILLAN, AND SGT HABR   
RESPONDED

         Narrative:      
SGT HABR CLEARED, OFC MCMILLAN AND MITCHELL ARE AWAITING THE   
HOMEOWNERS. THE MAJORITY OF THE JUVENILES HAVE BEEN TURNED   
OVER TO THEIR PARENTS WITH A HANDFUL AWAITING THEIRS.

         Narrative:      
UNITS CLEARED. MOTHER IS AT THE RESIDENCE AND ALL JUVENILES   
HAVE LEFT WITH PARENTS. REFER TO REPORT.

       Refer To Incident:      25WAL-1732-OF

25-20759        2203 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 171] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

25-20762        2327 Walk-In - ASSIST CITIZEN - POLICE SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [WAL 115H53] HILLTOP DR
         Narrative:      

OFC BENTO SPOKE WITH A PARTY IN THE LOBBY WHO STATED HE   
SPOKE TO HIS ADULT DAUGHTER AT 1930 AND SHE IS USUALLY HOME   
BY 2300. HE STATES HE HASN'T HEARD FROM HER AND IS   
CONCERNED. HE WAS ADVISED.
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For Date: 01/01/2026  -  Thursday   

26-1            0042 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - B L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2134] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - E2 AND A2 NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
PTL MCMILLAN ASSISTED.   

         Narrative:      
A2 TRANSPORTED BLS TO BI NEEDHAM.

26-3            0156 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2569] OLD POST RD
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-4            0157 Initiated - WALK AND TALK ACCOMPLISHED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL MAIN000046] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON A WALK & TALK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-5            0157 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 190] COMMON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-6            0157 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 195] STONE ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-7            0201 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 9HUM01] HUMMINGBIRD LN
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-8            0202 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2214] POLLEY LN
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-9            0202 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 133] OLD POST RD
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-10           0205 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 138] GOULD ST
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         Narrative:      
SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-11           0205 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 396] ROBBINS RD
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-12           0205 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    RENMAR AVE
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-13           0206 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL LINC000020] LINCOLN RD
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-14           0313 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK NOT HOME / NO ANSWER   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2926] HILLTOP DR
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS HE HEARD FIGHTING GOING ON ABOVE HIS APARTMENT   
AND SAW A MALE PARTY LEAVE IN VEHICLE. REQUESTING A WELL   
BEING CHECK ON FEMALE PARTY. PTL MCMILLAN AND PTL BISSANTI   
RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
PTL MCMILLAN REPORTS 333 AND 334 HILLTOP CHECKED, ALL   
APPEARS IN ORDER AND NO ANSWERS AT DOOR. ALL UNITS CLEAR.   

26-15           0318 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - B L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL WASH000064] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - E2 AND A2 NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
PTL ANTONELLI ASSISTED.   

         Narrative:      
A2 TRANSPORTED BLS TO BI NEEDHAM.

26-16           0333 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1272] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

         Narrative:      
PTL BISSANTI ASSISTED.   

26-17           0341 911 - 911 - ABANDONED / ACCIDENTAL ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1624] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

OPEN 911 WITH NOTHING HEARD. UPON CALL BACK SPOKE TO THE   
FRONT DESK WHO WAS UNABLE TO PROVIDE A ROOM NUMBER. OFC   
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MCMILLAN RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
SGT MCDONAGH ASSISTED.   

         Narrative:      
PTL MCMILLAN REPORTS CALL CAME FROM ROOM 436 WHICH IS HAVING   
PHONE ISSUES, THERE IS NO EMERGENCY. ALL UNITS CLEAR.   

26-18           0401 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY/PERS/VEH SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2214] POLLEY LN
         Narrative:      

PTL BISSANTI OUT WITH A VEHICLE AT ABOVE LOCATION.

         Narrative:      
PTL BISSANTI REPORTS PARTY CHECKS OKAY.   

26-20           0504 911 - 911 - ABANDONED / ACCIDENTAL ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 12IN01] INDEPENDENCE DR
         Narrative:      

ACCIDENTAL E911 CALL FROM ABOVE LOCATION. PTL ANTONELLI   
RESPONDING TO CONFIRM.   

         Narrative:      
CONFIRMED ACCIDENTAL.   

26-22           0838 911 - CRASH - MV - INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    EAST ST + HIGH PLAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CALLER REPORTS 2 CAR HEAD ON MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT, UNKNOWN   
ON INJURIES. OFC POWERS, PERCIACCANTE, E2 AND A2 RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
OFC POWERS REQUESTED A TOW FOR TWO. ASSURED NOTIFIED AND   
RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
SGT HABR PROVIDING COURTESY TRANSPORT BACK TO THE STATION.   
SM: 6191.3 8:57
EM: 6193.7 9:02

         Narrative:      
E2 REPORTS NO INJURIES, A2 CLEAR AND E2 REMAINED ON SCENE   
WAITING FOR VEHICLES TO BE REMOVED.

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.   

       Refer To Accident:      26WAL-1-AC

26-23           0848 911 - CRASH - MV - INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST + NORTH LEWIS PARK DR
         Narrative:      

CALLER REPORTS CAR VS POLE WITH POSSIBLE INJURIES. C3, E1   
AND A2 RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
OFC VAN NESS, LAGOA AND MITCHELL RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
OFC VAN NESS REQUEST FOR A TOW, ASSURED NOTIFIED AND   
RESPONDING.
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         Narrative:      
A2 TRANSPORTED BLS TO BI NEEDHAM.

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.   

       Refer To Accident:      26WAL-2-AC

26-24           0924 911 - LARCENY - OF A MOTOR VEHICLE REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2552] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CALLER REPORTS HER VEHICLE WAS STOLEN. OFC MITCHELL   
RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
VEHICLE ENTERED INTO NCIC. REFER TO REPORT.

       Refer To Incident:      26WAL-1-OF

26-25           1009 911 - CRASH - MV - NO INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

CALLER REPORTS 3 CAR MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT. OFC POWERS,   
PERCIACCANTE AND VAN NESS RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
OFC POWERS REQUESTING A TOW FOR TWO, ASSURED NOTIFIED AND   
RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.   

       Refer To Accident:      26WAL-3-AC

26-26           1015 Initiated - CRASH - MV - NO INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 149301] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

PTL PERCIACCANTE REPORTING MVC- NO INJURIES.   

         Narrative:      
DAMAGE TO THE FENCE AT 1493 MAIN ST.   

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.   

       Refer To Accident:      26WAL-4-AC

26-29           1056 911 - 911 - ABANDONED / ACCIDENTAL ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 464] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

MULTIPLE E911 OPEN LINES FROM THE ABOVE LOCATION. PTL VAN   
NESS CHECKING THE AREA.   

         Narrative:      
PTL VAN NESS REPORTS EVERYTHING CHECKS OK.   

26-30           1117 Initiated - HAZARD - HEALTH / SFTY / TRFC REMOVED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 237] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

PTL VAN NESS REPORTS PIECE OF FENCE REMOVED FROM ROADWAY   
NEAR ABOVE LOCATION.

26-31           1139 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
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       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 3134] ELM ST
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
E1 AND A MEDFIELD AMBULANCE.

         Narrative:      
PTL LAGOA RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
MEDFIELD A1 ON AND RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
MEDFIELD A1 ON SCENE.

         Narrative:      
MEDFIELD A1 TRANSPORTED ALS TO BI NEEDHAM.

         Narrative:      
MEDFIELD A1 ON ARRIVAL AT THE HOSPITAL.

26-32           1219 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2868] BROOK ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

26-34           1349 911 - 911 - ABANDONED / ACCIDENTAL ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL MAIN000046] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

E911 ABANDONED CALL FROM THE ABOVE LOCATION. PTL LAGOA   
RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
CONFIRMED ACCIDENTAL.   

26-42           2053 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE CANCEL ENROUTE / NOT NEEDED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 190] COMMON ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

         Narrative:      
CANCELLED BY ALARM COMPANY, PROPER PASSCODE RECEIVED.

26-44           2157 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 18] NORFOLK ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-45           2243 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1907] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-46           2305 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
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       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL WEST000030] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - E-1 AND A-1 NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
OFC BENTO ASSISTED.

         Narrative:      
A-1 TRANSPORTED ALS TO BETH ISRAEL - NEEDHAM.

For Date: 01/02/2026  -  Friday   

26-48           0019 911 - 911 - ABANDONED / ACCIDENTAL ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1514] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

AUTOMATED E911 CALL REPORTING ELEVATOR EMERGENCY - OCCUPANT   
REPORTS ACCIDENTAL. ROLL CALL ADVDISED.

         Narrative:      
PTL HOLMES REPORTS CONFIRMED ACCIDENTAL.

26-47           0021 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 3169] HILLTOP DR
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - E2 AND A2 NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
A2 TRANSPORTING ALS TO NEWTON WELLESLEY.

26-49           0153 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2516] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-50           0154 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2214] POLLEY LN
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-51           0155 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 9HUM01] HUMMINGBIRD LN
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-52           0158 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1237] NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-53           0158 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 138] GOULD ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.
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26-54           0159 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 205] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-55           0202 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1021] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-56           0202 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    RENMAR AVE
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-57           0203 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL LINC000020] LINCOLN RD
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-58           0211 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 190] COMMON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-59           0212 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 558] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-60           0212 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 236] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-61           0251 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1361] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-PTL BISSANTI RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.

         Narrative:      
BUILDING HAND CHECKED SECURE - UNIT CLEAR.

26-62           0624 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 20RA08] RAINBOW POND DR
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
E2 AND A2 RESPONDED.   

         Narrative:      
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A2 TRANSPORTING ALS TO BI NEEDHAM.   

26-63           0657 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL IRVI000006] IRVING DR
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING. E-2, A-1   
RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
A1 TRANSPORTING ALS TO WEST ROXBURY VA.   

26-64           0714 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - WARNING    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    NORFOLK ST + ALLEN ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

         Narrative:      
WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED TO THE OPERATOR.

26-67           0939 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 705] DIAMOND ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.   

26-69           1015 Initiated - WALK AND TALK ACCOMPLISHED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 739] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON A WALK & TALK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-71           1056 911 - DISABLED MOTOR VEHICLE ASSISTED PARTY    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    ROUTE 1 + MOOSEHILL RD
         Narrative:      

E911 CP REPORTS UN OCCUPIED DMV.

         Narrative:      
PTL LAGOA REPORTS VEHICLE IS NOT A HAZARD. OWNER IS WAITING   
FOR TRIPLE A.   

26-72           1111 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - OPER. ERROR ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 27WA18] WYCLIFFE RD
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, SUSPECTED OPERATOR ERROR. PTL LAGOA REPORTS   
ACCIDENTAL BY THE HOMEOWNER.   

26-73           1146 Phone - UNWANT PARTY / TRESPA / LOITER TOWED VEHICLE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1038] HILLTOP DR
         Narrative:      

CHIRIS' TOWING REPORTS TRESPASS TOW FROM ABOVE LOCATION.

26-74           1216 Phone - ILLEGAL DUMPING / LITTERING REPORT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 3414] EAST ST
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS ILLEGAL DUMPING. PTL MURPHY RESPONDING.
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         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.   

       Refer To Incident:      26WAL-1-OF

26-75           1243 Phone - UNWANT PARTY / TRESPA / LOITER TOWED VEHICLE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1038] HILLTOP DR
         Narrative:      

CHRIS' REPORTS TRESPASS TOW FROM ABOVE LOCATION.

26-76           1308 Phone - CRASH - MV - NO INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

MVC REPORTED - PTL ONEIL RESPONDING

         Narrative:      
BOTH VEHICLES DRIVEN FROM SCENE - REFER TO REPORT.

       Refer To Accident:      26WAL-5-AC

26-78           1344 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - REFUSAL   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 5] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING - A-2 E-2

         Narrative:      
A-2 CLEAR WITH A PATIENT REFUSAL AMA

26-80           1526 Phone - SUDDEN DEATH REPORT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL HANS000005] HANSON AVE
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING - E-2 A-2 C-3

         Narrative:      
PTL ROUHANA RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
C-3 E-2 IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      
CPAC AND M/E NOTIFIED.

         Narrative:      
UNITS CLEARED, HOSPICE NURSE IS AWAITING DELANEY'S. ME AND   
CPAC DECLINED. REFER TO REPORT.

       Refer To Incident:      26WAL-8-OF

26-81           1536 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 190] COMMON ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

         Narrative:      
CANCELLED EN ROUTE ACCIDENTAL BY COSTRUCTION CREW.

26-85           1658 Phone - HAZARD - HEALTH / SFTY / TRFC REMOVED    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 794] ELM ST
         Narrative:      
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CALLER REPORTS A LARGE MOP IN THE ROADWAY, CAUSING A HAZARD.   
OFC PIMENTEL RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
OFC PIMENTEL CLEARED THE ROADWAY OF THE OBSTRUCTION.

26-87           1707 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - WARNING    
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    CONEY ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

         Narrative:      
WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED.

26-88           1719 911 - 911 - ABANDONED / ACCIDENTAL ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL CARR000002] CARRIAGE LN
         Narrative:      

911 HANG UP RECEIVED. ON CALLBACK, ELDERLY MALE REFUSED TO   
PROVIDE ANY INFORMATION. OFC BYRD RESPONDED TO CONFIRM THERE   
IS NO PROBLEM.

         Narrative:      
CONFIRMED ACCIDENTAL.

26-89           1822 911 - 911 - ABANDONED / ACCIDENTAL GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1158] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

OFC BENTO RESPONDED TO CONFIRM ACCIDENTAL 911 CALL. PARTY   
WAS GOA AND EVERYTHING APPEARS TO BE IN ORDER.

26-90           1851 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - WARNING    
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    COMMON ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

         Narrative:      
WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED TO THE OPERATOR.

26-91           2053 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2516] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-92           2105 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 18] NORFOLK ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-93           2108 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    RENMAR AVE
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-94           2118 Phone - HAZARD - HEALTH / SFTY / TRFC SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 205] MAIN ST
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         Narrative:      
ANDERSON ELECTRIC ADVISED OF BLOWN GREEN LIGHT ON THE   
TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXITING THE BANK.

26-95           2145 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - WARNING    
       Call Source:    Initiated
       Vicinity of:    EAST ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

         Narrative:      
WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED.

For Date: 01/03/2026  -  Saturday   

26-98           0134 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 9HUM01] HUMMINGBIRD LN
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-100          0135 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL WALP03] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-99           0135 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2516] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-101          0147 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 171] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-102          0147 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 138] GOULD ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-103          0148 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 205] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-104          0148 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 3286] ROBBINS RD
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-105          0159 911 - WELL BEING CHECK SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 8BAR03] BARBARA RD
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         Narrative:      
E911 CALLER SOUNDS CONFUSED POSSIBLE MENTAL HEALTH ISSUE -   
PTL ANTONELLI RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
PTL ANTONELLI PARTY CHECKS OKAY, SHE CLAIMS SHE HAD A   
NIGHTMARE, NO ISSUE AT THIS TIME. PTL ANTONELLI CLEAR.

26-106          0208 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 191] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-107          0209 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 190] COMMON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-108          0209 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 742] HIGH PLAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-109          0210 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 456] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-110          0211 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1021] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-111          0211 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL LINC000020] LINCOLN RD
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-112          0214 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1160] SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-113          0214 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 253] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-114          0215 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1455] INDUSTRIAL RD
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.
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26-115          0242 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - REFUSAL   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL WEST000030] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - E1 AND A1 NOTIFIED/RESPONDING. PTL   
TURPIN ASSISTED.

         Narrative:      
A-1 OBTAINED A PATIENT REFUSAL.

26-116          0317 Phone - ALARM - FOUNDED CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1907] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

         Narrative:      
PTL TURPIN REPORTS ONE DOOR UNSECURED, AREA WAS   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNABLE TO SECURE BACK DOOR, MESSAGE LEFT FOR   
KEYHOLDER. ATTATCHED VEHICLES IN PARKING LOT.

26-119          0818 Walk-In - CAR SEAT INSTALLATION ASSISTED PARTY    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
         Narrative:      

DEPARTMENT'S CHILD PASSENGER SAFETY TECHNICIAN ASSISTING   
RESIDENT WITH CAR SEAT INSTALLATION.

26-121          1011 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - OPER. ERROR CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 500] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

         Narrative:      
ACCIDENTAL BY EMPLOYEE.

26-122          1031 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2PLY01] PLYMOUTH LN
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

26-123          1121 Phone - PROPERTY - RECEIVED / RECOVER TOWED VEHICLE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1720] SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

SOMMERVILLE PD REPORTS LOCATING STOLEN MV. CONTACT INFO   
OFFICER MOREIRA. VEHICLE TOWED TO STEPHENS ROW IN MEDFORD.

         Narrative:      
VEHICLE CANCELLED IN NCIC.   

26-129          1321 Phone - HAZARD - HEALTH / SFTY / TRFC GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + PINE ST
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE BLOCKING BOTH TRAVEL LANES IN   
THE ABOVE AREA - PTL POWERS RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
CP CALLED BACK TO REPORT OPERATOR RETURNED AND MOVED THE   
VEHICLE.   
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         Narrative:      
CP CALLED BACK VEHICLE HAS MOVED.

26-130          1325 Phone - DISABLED MOTOR VEHICLE ASSISTED PARTY    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS DMV. PTL PARLON RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
PTL PARLON REPORTS VEHICLE IS IN THE MOBIL PARKING LOT AND   
THEY ARE WAITING FOR TRIPLE A.

26-131          1340 Walk-In - SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY/PERS/VEH ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1720] SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

TWO MALE PARTIES WALKED INTO THE STATION ONE WITH A BOX AND   
WENT INTO THE BATHROOM DISCARDING THE BOX AND LEAVING. ALL   
UNITS RESPONDING. PARTIES SPOKEN TO, BOX LOCATED AND WAS   
EMPTY T-TSHIRT BOX.

26-133          1522 Walk-In - CRASH - MV - NOT INVESTIGATED SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [WAL 505] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

PARTY INTO THE STATION TO SPEAK WITH AN OFFICER REGARDING A   
PREVIOUS ACCIDENT - PTL PARLON RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
PARTY WAS ADVISED.

26-134          1528 Walk-In - CIVIL ISSUE SPOKEN TO / NOTIFIED   

       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [WAL BJON000001] JONES LNDG
         Narrative:      

PARTY INTO THE STATION TO SPEAK WITH AN OFFICER REGARGING A   
FAMILY MATTER. PTL MURPHY RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
ADVICE GIVEN.

26-135          1625 Initiated - WALK AND TALK ACCOMPLISHED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 236] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON A WALK & TALK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-136          1715 Walk-In - ASSIST OUTSIDE AGENCY ASSISTED PARTY    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1720] SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

DCF EMPLOYEES INTO THE STATION LOOKING TO SPEAK TO ATTATCHED   
PARTY REGARDING A PRIOR INCIDENT. SGT GRIFFIN RESPONDED.

26-137          1732 Initiated - LIQUOR - VIOLATION REPORT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 301] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

DET DOHERTY OFF AT ABOVE LOCATION WITH ATTATCHED PARTY.
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         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.   

       Refer To Incident:      26WAL-10-OF

26-138          1752 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - EQUIP. FAIL CANCEL ENROUTE / NOT NEEDED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 3286] ROBBINS RD
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-PTL BENTO RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.

         Narrative:      
PTL BENTO CANCELLED ENROUTE, ALARM COMPANY CANCELLED WITH   
PROPER PASSCODE.   

26-139          1804 911 - 911 - ABANDONED / ACCIDENTAL ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2356] EAST ST
         Narrative:      

OPEN ENDED E911 CALL FROM ABOVE LOCATION. ON CALLBACK CP   
REPORTS ACCIDENTAL BY APPLE WATCH AND THEN HUNG UP AGAIN.   
PTL BENTO RESPONDING TO CONFIRM.

         Narrative:      
CONFIRMED ACCIDENTAL.   

26-140          1815 Phone - DISTURBANCE GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1292] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS ESCALATING ARGUING IN PARKING LOT BETWEEN TWO   
PATRONS. PTL ROUHANA RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
PTL ROUHANA REPORTS AREA CHECKED, PARTIES GOA.

26-141          1831 Phone - MEDICAL EMERGENCY ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL HIGH000007] HIGH ST
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - E1 AND A1 NOTIFIED/RESPONDING. PTL   
GALE ASSISTED.   

         Narrative:      
APPARATUS CLEARED, ACCIDENTAL ALARM.

26-144          2114 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - EQUIP. FAIL CANCEL ENROUTE / NOT NEEDED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 570] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-PTL ROUHANA RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.

         Narrative:      
ALARM COMPANY CALLED BACK TO CANCEL WITH PROPER PASSCODE -   
PTL ROUHANA CANCELLED ENROUTE.   

26-145          2130 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1916] CRICKET LN
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - E1 AND A1 NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
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A-2 TRANSPORTED ALS TO BMC SOUTH.

26-146          2141 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 138] GOULD ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-147          2146 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1237] NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-148          2151 Phone - LARCENY - ATTEMPT SUMMONED    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 505] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

LP REPORTS MALE PARTY IN STORE TAKING AND PUTTING DIFFERENT   
ARTICLES OF CLOTHING ON. PTL ROUHANA AND PTL PIMENTEL   
RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.   

       Refer To Incident:      26WAL-11-OF

26-149          2155 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - WARNING    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    EAST ST + GLENWOOD AVE
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

         Narrative:      
WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED.   

26-150          2233 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP MV STOP - CITATION   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    NORFOLK ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON MOTOR VEHICLE STOP AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

         Narrative:      
CITATION ISSUED.   

26-151          2301 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - REFUSAL   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1624] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - E-2 AND A-2 NOTIFIED/RESPONDING. OFC   
PIMENTEL AND BENTO ASSISTED.

         Narrative:      
APPARATUS CLEARED WITH A PATIENT REFUSAL.

For Date: 01/04/2026  -  Sunday   

26-152          0136 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2516] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.
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26-153          0159 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 138] GOULD ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-154          0159 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL MAIN000046] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-155          0159 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1907] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-156          0201 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1351] SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-157          0201 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 190] COMMON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-158          0201 Initiated - SECURITY CHECK - PERIMETER CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL 193] WASHINGTON ST
         Narrative:      

SECURITY CHECK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-160          0339 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE CHECKED / SECURE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2138] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

26-163          0821 Walk-In - CAR SEAT INSTALLATION ASSISTED PARTY    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
         Narrative:      

DEPARTMENT'S CHILD PASSENGER SAFETY TECHNICIAN ASSISTING   
RESIDENT WITH CAR SEAT INSTALLATION.

26-164          0948 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - UNKNOWN CAUSE CANCEL ENROUTE / NOT NEEDED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL WOOD000021] WOODRUFF RD
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

         Narrative:      
CANCELLED EN ROUTE.   
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26-165          0952 Alarm - FIRE - ALARM FIRE SYSTEM RESTORED   

       Call Source:    Alarm System
  Location/Address:    [WAL 253] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION - C-3 E-1 E-2 A-2 NORWOOD ENGINE 6   
RESPONDING

         Narrative:      
PTL ROUHANA RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      
INITIAL REPORT IS BURNT FOOD ON THE SECOND FLOOR   

         Narrative:      
NORWOOD ENGINE 6 CLEAR   

         Narrative:      
SYSTEM RESET

26-167          1046 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1498] HANCOCK CT
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING - C-3 E-1 A-1

         Narrative:      
PTL ROUHANA RESPONDING TO ASSIST.   

         Narrative:      
A-1 ALS TO BI NEEDHAM   

26-168          1103 911 - SUDDEN DEATH REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2916] WARWICK RD
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING - C-3 A-2 E-2   

         Narrative:      
PTL PIMENTEL PTL PARLON RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      
SGT O'CONNOR RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
DET BETHONEY RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      
DET BETHONEY RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
E-2 A-2 CLEAR POLICE MATTER

         Narrative:      
CPAC AND THE ME NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      
CPAC AND ME ACCEPTED.

         Narrative:      
CPAC AND ME ON SCENE.

       Refer To Incident:      26WAL-12-OF

26-169          1103 Initiated - WALK AND TALK ACCOMPLISHED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST + WATER ST
         Narrative:      
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OFFICER ON A WALK & TALK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-171          1322 911 - SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY/PERS/VEH GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

REPORT OF A MALE PARTY SITTING ON THE JERSEY BARRIER

         Narrative:      
PTL BYRD TO CHECK THE AREA

         Narrative:      
AREA CHECKED, GONE ON ARRIVAL.   

26-172          1325 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 4SKYVIEW] SKYVIEW DR
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING. CAR 3, ENGINE   
1 AND A-2.

         Narrative:      
PTL ROUHANA ASSISTING.   

         Narrative:      
A-2 ALS TO BI NEEDHAM   

26-173          1341 Walk-In - CRASH - MV - NO INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [WAL 505] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

REPORT OF A HIT AND RUN IN THE PARKING LOT - PTL BYRD   
RESPONDED.

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.

       Refer To Incident:      26WAL-13-OF

26-175          1504 Phone - PARKING ENFORCEMENT ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 567] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CP REPORTS LARGE TRUCK TAKING UP FOUR PARKING SPACES. PTL   
BYRD RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
PTL BYRD REPORTS TRUCK IS LARGE AND TAKING UP TWO SPOTS AND   
THERE IS PLENTY OF PARKING.

26-177          1621 911 - 911 - ABANDONED / ACCIDENTAL ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 505] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

OPEN 911, UPON CALL BACK WENT TO VOICEMAIL. OFC BAKER   
RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
CALLER CALLED BACK TO STATE IT WAS ACCIDENTAL AND THEY ARE   
NO LONGER IN THE AREA. OFC BAKER CLEAR.

26-178          1652 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - REFUSAL   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 14SQ03] SQUIRE CT
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         Narrative:      
AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
A-2 AND ENGINE 2 RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
PTL VAN NESS RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
A-2 OBTAINED AMA REFUSAL.   

26-179          1726 Phone - ALARM - FALSE - OPER. ERROR ALL IN ORDER    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 7PLE01] PLEASANT ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM REPORTED-OFFICER RESPONDING TO CHECK AREA.  HAND   
CHECKED/SECURE, UNKNOWN CAUSE.

         Narrative:      
OFC BAKER REPORTS ACCIDENTAL BY HOMEOWNER.

26-180          1806 Phone - FIRE - ALARM FIRE HAZARD CLEARED   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2241] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

ALARM COMPANY REPORTING COMMERCIAL FIRE ALARM. C-3, ENGINE   
1, AND A-1 RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
C-3 REPORTS INVESTIGATING ISSUE WITH THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

         Narrative:      
PROBLEM WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM. DRY SYSTEM WENT WET. C-3 TO   
NOTIFY BUSINESS OWNER. APPARATUS CLEAR.   

26-181          1847 Initiated - WALK AND TALK ACCOMPLISHED    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WAL MAIN000046] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER ON A WALK & TALK AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

26-183          1925 Phone - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - REFUSAL   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 3119] ELLIS ST
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
A-1 AND ENGINE 1 RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
A-1 OBTAINED PATIENT REFUSAL.   

26-184          2002 911 - CRASH - MV - NO INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    WINTER ST + LACIVITA DR
         Narrative:      

E911 CALLER REPORTING 2 CAR MVA- NO INJURIES. PTL O'NEIL &   
PTL VAN NESS RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
OFC VAN NESS REQUESTING A TOW FOR TWO. CHRIS' NOTIFIED.
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         Narrative:      
OFC VAN NESS GIVING COURTESY TRANSPORT TO ONE PARTY TO   
STONEHILL TER.

SM: @2029HRS
EM: 62048.3 @2033HRS

       Refer To Accident:      26WAL-6-AC

26-185          2008 Walk-In - LARCENY REPORT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1226] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

PARTY IN THE LOBBY REPORTING HE HAD ITEMS STOLEN OUT OF HIS   
LOCKER AT THE ABOVE LOCATION.

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.   

       Refer To Incident:      26WAL-14-OF

26-186          2018 Radio - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST + WATER ST
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - E3 AND A2 NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
A-2 ALS TO BI NEEDHAM.   

26-188          2051 Phone - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - B L S
   
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 8STO03] STONE HILL TER
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
A-1 AND ENGINE 3 RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
A-1 TRANSPORTING BLS TO MILFORD HOSPITAL.   

26-189          2124 911 - CRASH - MV - NO INJURY REPORT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    COMMON ST
         Narrative:      

CALLER REPORTS A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT VS FIRE HYDRANT. NO   
INJURIES AT THIS TIME AND FIRE HYDRANT IS NOT LEAKING. OFC   
O'NEIL AND VAN NESS RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
PTL ONEIL REPORTS HYDRANT IS NOT LEAKING BUT OFF THE BASE -   
WATER DEPT NOTIFIED.

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.

       Refer To Accident:      26WAL-7-AC

26-190          2129 911 - SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY/PERS/VEH GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 95] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

CALLER REPORTS A FEMALE PARTY ATTEMPTING TO EXIT A VEHICLE   
WHILE IT WAS DRIVING DOWN ROUTE 1 NORTH. PRESERVE DETAIL   
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RESPONDING AND MSP NOTIFIED.

         Narrative:      
OFC HOLMES REPORTS CHECKED THE AREA WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

26-191          2156 911 - MEDICAL EMERGENCY TRANSPORT - HOSPITAL - A L S
   
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1118] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

AMBULANCE REQUESTED - FD NOTIFIED/RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
A-2 AND ENGINE 2 RESPONDING.   

         Narrative:      
A-2 TRANSPORTING ALS TO BMC SOUTH.   

26-192          2159 Other - REPOSSESSION TOWED VEHICLE    
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [WAL 2695] SUNSET DR
         Narrative:      

DEPARTMENT RECCIEVED A TRI STATE RECOVERY REPOSESSSION   
NOTIFICATION FOR THE ATTACHED VEHICLE.

26-193          2228 911 - SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY/PERS/VEH GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [WAL 180H20] HIGH PLAIN ST
         Narrative:      

CALLER REPORTS A SUSPICIOUS MALE PARTY IN HER DRIVEWAY   
SMOKING AND LISTENING TO MUSIC AND ACTING AGITATED. OFC   
BAKER AND VAN NESS RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
UNITS CHECKED THE AREA, UNABLE TO LOCATE.   

26-194          2310 Phone - ASSAULT REPORT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [WAL 1624] ROUTE 1
         Narrative:      

CALLER REPORTS MALE PARTY WAS JUMPED BY AT LEAST FOUR PEOPLE   
IN THE PARKING LOT. OFC O'NEIL AND VAN NESS RESPONDING.

         Narrative:      
REFER TO REPORT.

       Refer To Incident:      26WAL-15-OF


